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Public Herbice Commisgion

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: October 9, 1996
TO:  Records and Reporting

Division of Legal Services, Raj Agarwal
FROM: Division of Water & Wastewater, J. Travis Coker {j(£
DOCKET NO.'980057-WS, Application for water and wastewater certificate under
grandfather rights in Charlotte County by Bumt Store Colony R.O. Association, Inc.

Please include the attached information in the above referenced docket file. If you have
any additional questions, please do not hesitate to call me.
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WILLIAM W CORRY
LINDA C COX

SOMNTA K. DAWS
ROBERT M DODD, JR
DAVID [ EASTMAN
BARBARA C FROMM
JAMES C HALSER

PATRICK J PHELAM. JR
JACH M SKELDING. JR.
GAYLE & SWEDMARK

WILLIAM A WATERS, JR

|. Travis Coker

Q,‘ LAW DFFICES
SKE G. LABASKY, CORRY. EASTMAN, HA R & JOLLY
A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
THE MADHE AN IHLCING
39 NORTH MONROE STREET
TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA 32301

W W GARDNER. JA *
SUSAN MARKS®
JOHMN P NOBLE. JR *
GOVEMMMIEN TAL TOMBLALTANTS
"HOT A MEMBER OF ThHE

September 24, 1996 FLOAa Bas

MILLARD F. CALOWELL NBE7T - rad)
JOHN A MADIGAMN, SR (90 - 164 |

REPLY TO P O BOX 660
TALLAMASSEE, FILL 22302
TELE 19041 222 - 3730
FAN (D04) 224 6422

Regulatory Analyst R Ec EIVED

Division of Water and Wastewater SEP 2 5 1994
Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Bivd, Flonda Putilc Senace Commasion

Dovimeon of Wister ang Wastewsis

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-.0850

Re:  Burnt Store Colony RO Association, Inc.; Docket No. 960057-WS

Dear Mr. Coker:

In response to vour telephone inquiry on September 23, 1996, please be advised
that all of the lots in the mobile home park are owned by the non-profit association as
landlord. None of the lots are individually deeded 1o any of the residents

Hopefully, this answers your remaining inquiry in this regard.

Please contact me if vou have any further questions.

CRPjr/bhe

Sincerely,

Carl R. Peterson, Jr.

x¢:  Mr. Cal Lustig




LAW OFFICES
SKELDING, LABASKY, CORRY, EASTMAN. R & JOLLY
A PROFESSIONAL ABSOCIATION )

e RECEIVED

38 HORTH MONROE STREET

TALLAHASSEE. FLORIOA 32301 SEP 09 1994
CORRY Florda P;mm ‘
::';r ppts Ly ——

SONYA M DAWS
ROBEAT H DODO. JR
DAVID D EASTMAMN
BARBARA C FRIOMM
JAMES © HAUSER
JOHMN W JOLLY, JR
RONALD A LABASKY
CARL R PETERSON, JR
PATRICK, J PHELAN, JR
JACK M SHELDING, JR
GATLE S SWEDMARK
WILLIAM B WATERG, JR

Via: Hand Delivery

]. Travis Coker

Regulatory Analyst

September 9, 1996

Division of Water and Wastewater
Public Service Commission Divaion of Water and Viastewate
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-05850

JOHN P NOBLE., Jit*
GOVERNMENTAL CONBLLTANTS
*ROT A M s O T
Frowma Bas

MILLARD F CALDYWTLL NBQT . 10641
JOHN A MADIGAN. JR (009 - n84)

REPLY TOx P O BOX 668
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
TELE: (904) 222 - 3730
FAN (BO4) 224 -8A22

RECEIVED

S8D .

LEL)

Flonda Pubic Servica Commassny:

Re:  Burnt Store Colony RO Association, Inc.; Docket No. 960057-WS

Dear Mr. Coker:

The expected affidavit from my client finally arrived in my office Friday morning,
I am enclosing the original affidavit as an attachment to this letter.

Confirming our previous discussions and my scparate discussion with Mr. Raj

Agarwal, and in reliance upon the Commission’s representations that it would likely
grant an exemption from regulation under the Bumt Store Colony RO Association, inc.’s
present factual circumstances, please consider this letter as a request to withdraw Burnt
Store Colony RO Association, Inc.'s previous request for a grandfather certificate.  Thus,
please also consider this letter as a request for refund of the grandfather certificate
application fee.

Further, because Bumt Store Colony RO Association, Inc., will not be separately
charging for water or wastewater service, please consider this request as an exemption
request and/or for a non-jurisdictional finding pursuant to Rule 25-30.060, FA.C.




Finally, pursuant to the current requirements of Rule 25-30.060(2), FAC ., this
renewal and reapplication for an exemption from regulation or request for non-
jurisdictional finding contains the required information in the enclosed Attachment.

As shown in the attached affidavit, the Burnt Store Colony RO Association. Inc.,
no longer charges for water and wastewater service to the adjacent Country Store.
Furthermore, they are not separately charging for water and wastewater service to any
of the residents of Burnt Store Colony Mobile Home Park. Therefore, it appears they
meet the requirements contained in Rule 25-30.060, F.A.C.

Please contact me if you have any further questions regarding this matter. Thank
vou again for vour courtesy, cooperation and assistance in resolving this matter

CRPjr/bhc
Enclosure
XC: Mr. Cal Lustig (w/o encl.)
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ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION
BY BURNT STORE COLONY RO ASSOCIATION, INC.

Pursuant to 25-30.060(2), FA.C, the following information is provided to

support the exemption from regulation requested by Bumt Store Colony RO Association,

Inc.:
a The name of the system owner:  Burnt Store Colony RO Association, Inc
b.  The physical address of the system: 15550 Bumnt Store Road, Punta Gorda,
Florida, 33955.

C Mailing address of the applicant: Same as above.

d.  Name, address and telephone number of the primary contact person for the
exemption request: Carl R. Peterson, Jr., Lsq., Skelding, Labasky, Corry, Eastman,
Hauser & Jolly, 318 North Monroe Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32302, Phone Number:
904-222-3730.

c. The nature of the applicant’s business organization: Corporation.

f. The applicant herein is aware that pursuant to Section 837,06, Fla. Stat.,
whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public
servant in the performance of their official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the
second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082 or s. 775.083.

This exeniption from regulation is sought pursuant to the landlord’s exemption
contained in §367.022(5), Fla. Stat. (1995), and, for a non-jurisdictional finding
pursuant to s. 367.021(12), Fla. Stat., because the applicant herein does not charge for

providing utility service to The Country Store. As noted in the affidavit attached to this




renewed exemption application, the applicant herein provides water and wastewater
service to residents of Bumt Store Colony Mobile Home Park and to a nearby entity
commonly known as “The Country Store.”

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.060(3)(¢), F.A.C., the applicant herein provides service
solely to tenants, except as noted, and the charges for its water and wastewater services
are non-specifically contained in rental charges. The applicant provides water service and
wastewater service to its tenants. A copy of the most recent standard lease or rental
agreement has previously been provided to the Public Service Commission. An

additional copy is attached hereto.




LEASE #2
BURNT STORE COLONY R.O. ASSOCIATION, INC.
RENTAL AGREEMENT
THIS RENTAL AGREEMENT, made and enlered into this ol 19 by
and between the Bumt Siore Colony R.O. Association, Inc., hereinaller referred lo as LANDLORD and
hereinaller relerred to as TENANT.

WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the lot rental amount, covenants and egreemenis to
be kept and preformed by tenant hersunder, Landiord demises o Tenant and Tenanl leases trom Landiord the
premises cubject 1o tho torms and conditions as hereinafier set lorth.

1. it Is specifically understood and agreed by and betwesn the parties herelo that this Is a
bona fide offer 1o leass for n specified torm.

2. it is specifically understood and agreed by and between the parties harelo thal Chapler
723, Florida Stalutes, governs this Rental Agreament.

L 3 Landiord hereby leases to Tenant lor installation thereon of Tenant's meblle home the
certain property described as ot # 1o be occupled solely & & a private dwelling only by Tenant and
Tenant's family, consisting of adull(s) and child(ren), In no event shall the total number
of occupants exceed that permilted by this Agresment, Rules and Regulation of the Park, or applicable laws.

4, The term of this rent: | agreemeni shalibe foraperadof months,
commencing on the day of 188 and terminating on the day of
189
5. Tenant's Financlal Obligations
A RENT:

$ . par month, payable In advance on the
day of each month. Al rental payments are payable to:

Bumnt Store Caolony R.O. Assoc., Ine,
15550 Burn! Siore Foad
Punts Gorda, Floride 930955

B. SPECIAL USE FEES:
in addition to the renlal amount the tenant agrees 1o pay the lollowing fees and charges:

1. Entrance Fee for New Manulactired Home In Park -—— Howevar, no
enlrance fee may be charged by the Park Owner 1o the purchaser
ol & mobile home situated In the Park that ls offered for sale by &
resident of the Park. H

2. CWHMTMIMMMMI
Entertainment Servicos - ¢

2, Fire Assessment of Taxes Applicable to Individual Homes

1
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or Lols =- 3

4. Additional Resldents or Long Term Guests Over Two
in a Home - $

5. Storage Fee and Charge for Second Vehicle, Boals,
Rocroation Vehicles, Trucks, Trallers, elc. ]

8, Relumed Checkes or Other Collection Problems at
Cost and Office Chargo -

7. Yard Clean-up - When Not Done Properly by Home
Ownaer at Cost and Office Charge -- 3

8. iate Rental Fee |f rent is not Recolved by the
10th Day of Each Month — $

9. Any Payment Reasonable Made by the Park on
Bshall of a Resident lor the Prolection, Service, or
Convenience of the Resident $

10. Pet Foes -

1. installation and Sol-up Charges - 3
12, Charges of Uiliity Services $

13, Service Fees for Service Provided by tho Park for
any Repair, Maintenance, or Service Done $

14, Repalr Feas $
18.  Lawn Mowing Feos — S
All other Services required by the resident are solely ths residents responsibliity.

C. PASS-THROUGH CHARGES

The moblie home owner will be responsible for paymant of pass-through charges which arc the
home awner's proportionate share of the necsssary and actual direct costs and impast or hookup lees for a
governmentally mandated caphal improvement, which may include the necessary and actual direct cosis and
impact of hookup fees Incurred for capltal Improvements required for public or private utillies or any other fee
of charge thal may be defined as a pass-through charge by law. The charges may be assessod more
I:MMMMﬂhMbhnﬁhm“mammhﬂh The pio rata
share will be determined by dividing the number of mobile home spaces leassd by & resident by the total
number of leased moblle home spaces in the perk.

D. GOVERNMENT AND UTILITY CHARGES

The meblle home owner will be responsible for payment of government and utliity charges
charged to the Park Owner by state or local government or utiity companies, Cortain government and ulility
charges may be assessed more often than annually and will be assessed fo the mobile home owner on a pro
rata basis. The pro rala share will be determined by dividing the number of mobiie home spacos In the Park,
However, the Park Owner ressrves the right 10 recoup those costs in the form of fulure rent increases or other

2
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E. ABBESSMENTS

Annual assessments may be imposad in addition lo the base rent, based on Increased costs to
HnMDwmuﬂbtﬁhhudhnmhmhlﬂMﬂMdﬁlﬁm The annual
assessment will be imposed for a limited lime period, as sel forth In the notice of assessmenl. The nolice of
annual assessment will be delivered 90 days prior o the effective dats of the assessment. To the exisnt a
particular increase in cost Is used as a basis for the Imposition of an annusl assessment, that cost will not be
used a s & laclor for determining increases In lot rental for the period during which the assessment is to be
imposed.

charges.

B. mmmnh-hmduwmmmmnmm
dFtbmuy.ﬁi__.ThlL-ﬂudullmhhdhﬂM{mmmmhaMdm
increase in lot rental amount. wmmmmmwmwumw
law may be increased more often than annually. Increases In lot rents! amount will be determined In the
manner disclosed In the prospecius. The Increased kol rental amount shall automatically become a part of the
rﬂdqmﬂummﬂ“hmﬂﬂldﬁoﬂuMMMM(ﬁJhﬂmhh
expiration of the current larm of tenants intention io vacale the premises and not enter Into & new term.

7. It is hereby undersiood and mgreed that the Landiord will furnish recreation faciliies,
waler (for normal consumption), sewage, and garbage service 1o the Tenant. All other services are on & foe-
pald basis, and are the reaidenis’ sole responalbliity,

8. mewbmwﬂmwwdetm of the
current Aules and Regulations being atiached hereto and being incorporated harein by reference. The parties
mmm.amuﬁmmumwmmwmmmm
umﬂuuﬂwﬁhmuﬁdﬂﬂwﬂndhﬂhmﬂhhhﬂmmw
welfare of the resident of the park. mmhum-pumm-mwmwmmmm
without wrﬂnnmﬁhﬂmhﬂumum:ﬁwﬂmmmbmumﬁm. In
accordance with procedures proseribed by Chapler 723, Floride Stalutes.

g, Tm:hdnatnﬂnﬂhﬂ«ﬂhamarwhmw.udmm
whmmwwmw.onlwwmmumhmwmh
leasad premises withoul the specific written consent of the 'Landiord, Any assignmant or sublelting without
Llndlnrd'smmtmuwﬂ.wﬂllmﬁmldﬁuﬂhhﬂlﬁmﬁumwm

10, Landiord may evicdt Tenant for:

a. non-payment of kot rental amount;

b. conviction of a viclafion of a federal or state law or local ordinance, which
viclation may be deemed delrimental to the health, safety or wellare of the
other residents of the park;

c. mu:mmmmmmmumwfnr.s"
as prescribed by 723,081, Florida Statutes;

d. a change In the use of land comprising the mobile home park or portion
thereot:

.. Mﬂhmﬂhﬂlﬂlmmithpﬂkhhw
ummqunm.mwmmm

11. mmwﬁlhmmﬂhmhbhmw
m:h.nuwnm«hmwummmdumumnm
|mhhhmd.lmmmmnphhhhmhbmmm.

3
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12. it the tenant shall fall to pay the lot rental amount specified herein at the tme and
manner stated, or falls to keep Renlal Agreement, tha Landlord may, at his option, lerminate this Rental
Agreement and all rights of the Tenant of the Tenant hereunder, at which Ume the Tenant agrees to vacate the
premisas after termination, the Landlord may bring an action for possession In the county court and Tenant
agrees lo pay all costs, expenses and reasonable aflomey’s less which shall be Incurred or axpanded by
Landlord,

13.  The rights of the Landlord contained hersin are cumulatlve, and (aillure of the Landiord
to exarcise any right shall not operale to loreit any other rights of the Landiord. No waiver b+ the Landlord of
w“hmmﬂ“h“bmﬁtuhﬂthﬁ“dwﬂwﬁmm
covenanis,

14,  This Rental Agresment is a ietime renial agreement and shall not be binding upon,
and Inure 1o the benelits of the Tenant's heirs, personal repressntalive, successors and asgigns.

15. A purchaser ol Tenant's moblle home musl quallly with the requirements lor entry inio
the park under Park Rules and Regulations which must be approved In writing by the Landiord.

18, in the event that during the term of this Rental Agresment any portion of the premisos
is condemned by any public entity, including federal, state or local governments or public or private ulilities
having such lawfully established power, Tenant shall have the right to terminale his Rental Agreemen! as of the
dale of taking; however, In no event shall Tenant be entliied 1o or have any right in the proceeds awarded o
Landiord in such proceeding. Landlord agrees 1o promate any lot rental amount recelved by Landlord from
Tenant as of tho dale of laking as long as the Tenant Is in full compliance with the Rules and Regulations and
the payment of rent and charges as sel lorth harein,

17.  This agreement rej "esents the entire understanding of the parties wiii respect 1o the
subject matter hereol. Il supersedes all prior or conlemporanecus agreements, understand'ngs, Inducements
or conditions, express, Implled or written. No termination, revocation walver, modificalion or amendment of this
agresment shall o be veoid thereby.

18.  Where used herein, the singular shall be deemed to include the plural, and vice versa,
and the mascullne o include the feminine and the neulor and vice versa.

18.  Inthe event thal any section, paragraph o subparagraph of this Agresmaent ls held
unenforceable by any courl, this Agreemaent shall be desmed to have been execuled by the partiss herelo with
such sections, paragraph, or subparagraphs not having been Included herein, and the remainder of the
Agroement shall not be void thereby,

20. It s expressly agreed and understood by und belween the parties to this agreement,
that the Landiord shall not be liable for any damages or injury by water, which may be sustained by the saki
Tenan! or ¢lher person or any other damage or injury resulting from carelessness, negligence, or improper
conduct on the part of any other lenant or agents, or empioyees, or by reason of the breekage, leakage, or
obstruction of the waler, sewer or soll pipes, or other leakage In of ahoul the sald property.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have execuled this Lease as the day and year first above written.

LANDLORD
ay:
TENANT
TENANT
WITNESS TO TENANT/LESSEE WITNESS TO LANDLORDALESSOR
WITNESS TO TENANTAESSEE WITNESS TO LANDLORD/LESSOR

9°d SBrieIs ooer DAV-A1  XHANDG sk SOl SE61/6R6R




STATE OF FLORIDA
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Docket No. 9260057-WS

Burnt Store Colony RO Association, Inc.
Application for Water and Wastewater
Grandfather Rights

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF CHARLOTTE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared CALVIN LUSTIG,
who after being duly cautioned and sworn deposes and says:

1. My name is Calvin Lustig.

2. Iam the President « f the Burnt Store Colony RO Assodiation, Inc., the park
owner of the Burnt Store Colony Mobile Home Park and the applicant herein.

3. After review of the requirements for exemption from rcgulation as a utility
under the Florida Statutes, the Bumt Store Colony RO Association, Inc., and the owner
of the adjacent "Country Store” have agreed to cease separately charging the Country
Store for the provision of water and wastewater services.

4. At the present time, there is no other meins of obtaining water or
wastewater service for the owners of the Country Store. In the foreseeable future,
however, water service may become available to the Country Store through a separately

regulated utility, Southern States Utilities. At that time, if and when it does become




available, the Country Store will separately obtain water service as a customer of
Southern States Ultilities.
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Further

affiant sayeth not.

Bl Souds

CALVIN LUSTIG (¢

SWORN and subscribed to before me this 3/ 37day of August, 1996, by CALVIN

LUSTIG.
% ARY PUBLIC

—2AT L
Print, type or Stamp Name of Notary Public
Personally Known .

OR Produced Identification
Type of Identification

SO L ANET LKOCUR
* oo

L9 Bonded by AN

"b- ¥

L]




j.%ﬂ.r«:lu-'l

(R 2/94)
WATER AND WASTEWA' UTILITY RULES 15-30.060
Turbine 17.5
4 Displacement or Compound 30
& Turbine o
6" Displacement or Compound 500
:‘ Turbine 623
v Cuxld k00
8 Turl $0.0
[ Compound 1150
[ Turbine 1450
127 Turbine 2150

() Where undeveloped land s adjacent 1o &
sysiem of proposed system the Commission may,
where te, estimate ERCs for service 10
future on the adjacent undeveloped
land. Unless the Commission determines that valid
local statistical dats should be used, ERCy for
nﬁﬁmhlmlhuld be estimated as follows:

Residential Use ERCa/Acre
Mobile hame 48
Detached single family 40
Eﬂlﬂhhmtmdmﬁmhlmm
for commercial and industrial uses shall be made on
& case by case basis.

Specific d*#! B 120(0, BTG FS. Law
MT o018 F3 S EETH

Formerly 23-10.10, 2310010, Amended | -10-86

Application for Exemption from

() pplication for an shall be
filed in and four coples, with the Director
Division MMMJMMH

forms may be obisined from
of Water and Wasewater, 2340
Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahauses, Florida

applicavion for an exemption from
regulation shall contain the following information:
{a) The name of Lhe system owner;

(b} The physical address of the syitem;

{¢) The mailing address of the applicany, il

different from the address;
{d) The name, and phone number of 1he
primary contact person for the

eremplion fequest;
{e) The rature of the applicant’s busines:
organization, e.g., corporation, partnenh p, limited
sole propricionahip, asociation; and
() A statement that the applicant is aware thai
pursuani 10 Sectlon B37.06, Florida Statutes,
whoever y makes & falie statement in
writing with ihe i to misiead » public servan:
In the pnfm of his official duty shall be
guiliy of s misdemeanor of the second degree,
uwﬁdhmﬂj.ﬂ:a L T75.08).
Each application must specifically state
which 1ype of exemption is being applied for and
contain one of the following
{s) For an exemption purscant te Section
367.022(1), Florida Stalwien, s statement lrom the
awner of the system that ihe system b used solely 1o
provide bottled water and thal water is not provided
10 customers through s water main or service pipe;
(b} For an caemption porssant lo Section
367.02242), Florida Statuics, s sisioment from the

both. The nt shall describe with
particularity nature of the ownerahip,
operation, massgement, and coatrol of the system;
(c) For an pursant 1o section

guesis; and stating whether it provides water
service, waslewaier service or both;
(e) For an exemption o section

the capacity 10 serve 100 or fewer persans, and
siating whether it provides water service,
waslewster service or both. The applicant shall
submit documentation verifying the capacity of the
systemis). For s wastewater system, the capacity of

both the ireaiment and disposal facilities shall be
documented;

(g) For an pursuant 10 section
367.022(7), Florida a stalement that it

provides service solely 1o members who own and
control it and stating that it provides water service.
wasiewrier service or both.

1. m:hl#hﬂ in a condominium formed

pursuant to the Condominium Act, Chapter 718,
Florida Statutes, it mast per vide:
& A copy of the ie obisined from the

Secretary of State showing that It is farmed wnder
Chapier 718, Florida Swtutes;

b. A staiement as to whether the applicant’s
articles of incorporation and bylaws contain the
reuirements for lurnover of coatral of 1he
condominium 10 the nondeveloper members as se1




oul in Chapter TIN, Florida Swatutes. Il turnover of
cunirol has not occurred, a statement as o the dale
turnaver of control to the nondeveloper members is
expocted 10 ocCur,

2. When the applicant is & cooperative formed
pursuant o the Cooperative Act, Chapter 719,
Flovida Siatutes, it must provide:

8. A copy of the certificate obtained from the
Secretary of State showing that it is formed under
Chapter 719, Florids Statutes;

b. A siatement &5 to whether the applicant’s
articles of incorporation nl:hn contatn the
requirements ::r control of the
coopetative Lo the nondeveloper members as set oul
in Chapter 719, Florida Statutes. If turnover of
control has not cccurred, & slatement as to Lhe date
turnover of control o the nondeveloper members s
expected 1o oocur

3. When the applicant is a nonprofit thon
formed purssant 1o Chapter 617, Florida Statutes,

1t must

8. The articles of atlon as filed with the
Secretary of State and the bylaws which documents
murt demonsirate lhlhpnﬁ--rﬂuﬂdjw
members who own Lhe i

hammhdu-mh' and
location in the articles of tion and the
BhnmﬂhMMhﬂ-m per Uit

¢ In circumstances where the applicant s &

nonprofit corporation formed 'h;r a developer

pursuant 1o Chapler 617, Florida Statutes, it must
documentation

easmption pursuani to section
367.022(K), Florida Siatutes, a statement from the
reseller that service is provided al a rate or charge
that does not exceed the sctusl parchase price;
sating that the reseller s aware of the

provide the name of the utility providing service 1o
it and Lhat wtility's current rates and chirges The
reseller must submit & schedule of all of i
proposed rates and charges, an explanation of the
proposed metkod of billing cusiomens, separaiely,
for both waler and wastewnier, and » ichedule
showing that the amount billed will not exceed the
amount paid for waier, wastewater, or both;

(1) For an exempiion purssant 1o wection
167 022(9), Florida Statutes, a statement from the

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

V. 14 p. M4

owner of the wasiewaler sysiem that the sysiem s
primasily for the treaiment of wastewater other

)] Fwemmlnﬂth
section 367.021(12), Florids Statutes, & satement
from the system owner that i does not

Lervice, wastewater W":’!‘m .

Specific  Awtharity 199(h, ) FS. Law

hmd MTONIZ, MTO2), MTaN FS
Nissory —New 1-382, Amanded | - 3081, 21 354,

o
the utility. The
1o prevenl service interruptions to the wiility
Cuslomers.

{2) The notice required by secthon 367,165, F 5.,
shall include the following:

(a) The wtility's name and sddress;

(b) The person to contact regarding this notice,
their address and telephone namber;

(¢) The location of the wtility’s books and
records;

{d) The date of ihe notice;

(e) The date the utility will be sbandoned,

() Wheiber the water sysiem, wastewnier
system, of both are 10 be abandoned;

(g} A matement of the reason Lhe utility is 1o be
abandoned,

"-' Ammmd'lhllmdthiﬂﬁrﬂl'

Environmental

Dmnnm
regarding outstanding ciusthons of violations.

(3) Within 10 days of ihe sppointment of a
receiver by the circult courl, the mcelver aball
request from the Commission & copy of the wiility’s
1ariff and most recent annual report.

14) Within 90 days of the appolntment of the
teceiver, (be receiver shall fle & proposed tariff
feviiion a ihe title page 1o reflect ihe name,
address and numiber of the receiver. This
shall pot afl sct the certificated name of the wtility.

(5) During the peadency of the receivership, the
receiver shall be responsible for Muilfilling the
utility's obligations pursuant to Chapter 347, FS.,
and Chapier 18-30, FAC In no event shall o
receiver be held resporsibie for failure 10 provide
safe, efficient and sufficient service where soch
failure s substantially caused actious of
omiidlons pre-dating appolntment of the recsiver,
unless 1he receiver s given reasonable opportuaity
o rectifly such luilure.

(&) IF the receiver a by ihe clreuit eoant
is & governmental ¥ 8a defined by wecticn
36702107, F.5., the governmenial suthority, upon
reguest, ahall be found evempl pursuant 1o section
BTN FS

vy gl




State of Flm. .
Public Serbice Commisgion

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: August 28, 1996
TO: Records and Reporting
Division of Legal Services, Raj Agarwal
FROM: Division of Water & Wastewater, J. Travis Coker 9(’ .

RE: DOCKET NO.960057-WS, Application for water and wmmmg
grandfather rights in Charlotte County by Burnt Store Colony R.O. Association,
Inc.

Please include the attached information in the above referenced docket file. If you
have any additional questions, please do not hesitate to call me.
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Regulatory Analyst

LAW OFFICES

August 21, 1996

Division of Water and Wastewater

Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

& JOLLY

W W GARDNER, -
BUBAN MAMSS *
JOMMN P NOBLE, JR ¢
GOVERMMENTAL CONBLLTANTS
FNOT A MEMSER OF THE
FLoooa Bas

MHLLARD F CALDWELL NB97 - iDéa)
JOHMN A MADIGAM, JH 1999 - 1964}

REFLY T P O, BOX 088

TALLAHASSEL, FL 32303
TELE (904) 222 - 3730
FAX: (9O4) 224 - 0422

RECEIVED
AUG 2 < 1996

Flonda Publc Servce Commesson
Dievesson of Water and Waslewale

Re:  Burnt Store Colony RO Association, Inc.; Docket No. 960057-WS

Dear Mr. Coker:

This letter confirms our recent series of telephone calls and a subsequent
telephone conversation with Mr. Raj Agarwal.

I have forwarded an appropriate affidavit for my client’s consideration and
execution. As soon as that Affidavit is received, 1 intend to withdraw the request for
grandfather certificate and renew their previous request for exemption. The basis for the
exemption would be that the services provided to the Country Store are done without
charge, and that there is no other means of providing service to the Country Store

location at this time.

Please contact me if you have any questions at this time. Thank you for your
courtesy and patience in resolving this matter,

CRPjr/bhec
xc:  Mr. Cal Lustig






